

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0403	3-17	Version:	1	Name:	Contract Modification No. 2 to Agre Integrated Engineering, PLLC. for o Phases 5 D-F		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Approved		
File created:	4/7/2	2017			In control:	Urban County Council		
On agenda:	5/11	/2017			Final action:	5/11/2017		
Enactment date:	5/11	/2017			Enactment #	: R-267-2017		
Title:	Mod Mea	A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Contract Modification No. 2 to the Professional Services Agreement with Integrated Engineering, PLLC, for the Meadows-Northland-Arlington Phase 5D, 5E, and 5F Projects, increasing the contract price by the sum of \$9,500, from \$135,690 to \$145,190. [Div. of Engineering, Burton]						
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	MOE Inte	1. BLUESHEET MEMO MNA INTEGRATED CO NO 2.pdf, 2. MNA INTEGRATED CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO 2.pdf, 3. MNA CONTRACT HISTORY FORM INTEGRATED.pdf, 4. MNA INTEGRATED JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE.pdf, 5. MNA MAP PHASE 5.pdf, 6. 00572094.pdf, 7. RESOLUTION - 267-2017.pdf, 8. 213-2014 - CONTRACT.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Α	ction	Result	
5/11/2017	1	Urban Co	ounty Coun	cil	A	pproved	Pass	
4/27/2017	1	Urban Co	ounty Coun	cil	R	eceived First Reading		
4/18/2017	1	Urban Co Session	ounty Coun	cil Wo	ork A	pproved and Referred to Docket	Pass	

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Contract Modification No. 2 to the Professional Services Agreement with Integrated Engineering, PLLC, for the Meadows-Northland-Arlington Phase 5D, 5E, and 5F Projects, increasing the contract price by the sum of \$9,500, from \$135,690 to \$145,190. [Div. of Engineering, Burton]

Authorization to execute Contract Modification No. 2 to the professional services Agreement with Integrated Engineering, PLLC. in the amount of \$9,500.00 for the creation of a Public Acquisition Plat for the purchase of the property at 1322 Bryan Avenue and to develop property descriptions for 1322 and 1400 Bryan Avenue. Funds are Budgeted. (L0403-17) (Burton/Paulsen)

Budgetary Implications: Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: No

Risk Management: No

Fully Budgeted: Yes

Account Number: 3120-303202-3211-91713 This Fiscal Year Impact: \$9,500.00 Annual Impact: \$ Project: CDBG_2012, CDBG_2017 Activity: C03 Budget Reference: 2012, 2017 Current Balance: \$210,071.98 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Contract Modification No. 2, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Professional Services Agreement with Integrated Engineering, PLLC, for the Meadows-Northland-Arlington Phase 5D, 5E, and 5F Projects, increasing the Contract price by the sum of \$9,500.00, from \$135,690.00 to \$145,190.00.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of \$9,500.00, be and hereby is approved for payment to Integrated Engineering, PLLC, from account # 3120-303202-91713, pursuant to the terms of the Contract Modification.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ATTEST:

MAYOR

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL